
Chapter Recommendation for CCIM Designation 

Candidate Full Name: ___________________________________________ Date: ___________ 

CANDIDATES: 
Insert your name and today’s date on the line above and send a copy of this Recommendation 
Report to an approved chapter representative in your area. Your Portfolio of Qualifying Experience 
cannot be reviewed until all required documents, including this recommendation, has been received 
by CCIM Institute. 

This chapter recommendation must be filled out by an approved chapter representative. Please 
visit http://portfolio.ccim.com/pdf/Auth_Chap_Reps.pdf to find an Authorized Chapter 
Representative. Chapter recommendations received from individuals not on this list may 
not be accepted. 

RECOMMENDATION: 
• The above named applicant is requesting that you provide an official recommendation to support

his/her online résumé of experience. 
• Applicants are required to submit a number of documents that demonstrate they have achieved the

designation criteria and standards adopted by CCIM. 
• These documents include recommendation statements by current CCIM Designees and Clients.
• This form, when completed with the requested information, will constitute a statement by which you

will be attesting to the professional qualifications of the applicant.
• Chapter Recommendations should be from an Authorized Representative.
• If not familiar with the applicant the chapter authorized representative should arrange an interview (in-

person or by phone) or establish other criteria for the recommendation.

Did you have a face-to-face or a phone verification session with the 
candidate?         

Yes No 

Did the candidate provide a copy of a professional résumé?         Yes No 

Did you discuss the work history and commercial background? Yes No 

Did the candidate adequately provide details of his/her role over the past 
five years?         

Yes No 

Did the candidate provide a copy of the summary of qualifying activity?         Yes No 

Did the candidate provide transaction volume that meets with the 
requirement?     

Yes No 

Does the candidate adequately understand the CCIM skills and their use 
in commercial activity? 

Yes No 

Do you have knowledge or reason to believe that this candidate has 
misused his/her candidacy status? 

Yes No 



Please provide any other thoughts or comments that you feel relative to the candidate and 
will assist the grader in understanding the commercial qualifications. 

 
 

 
 

After completing this form, DO NOT RETURN TO THE APPLICANT – Please email to 
designation@ccim.com . If any of your answers exceed the space available below the question, 
please continue your answer on a separate sheet of paper and include it with your response. 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
The information that I have provided in this Recommendation Report is, to the best of my knowledge, 
true and correct. 
 

By signing this document, I… 
 
           …do recommend this candidate for the CCIM designation.  
 
         …do not recommend this candidate for the CCIM designation. 

 
Signature (required): _________________________________________ Date: _______________ 
 
Printed Name: __________________________________________________________________ 
 
Chapter Name: ___________________________________________ City, State: _____________ 
 
Business Phone: ________________________   Email Address: __________________________ 
 
 
 

Send this form --  IN CONFIDENCE --  directly to the CCIM Designation Department 
Email: designation@ccim.com 
Fax: 312-981-7889 
Questions? Call (312) 321-4517 





 


2015 Chapter Reps. For Candidate Recommendations 


Chapter Name Chapter Rep Email Phone Number 


Alabama Bill Clements, CCIM bill@retailspecialists.com (205) 313-3676 
Alaska Lottie Michael, CCIM lottiemichael@gci.net (907) 267-7306 
Alaska Stuart Bond, CCIM stuart@stuartbond.net (907) 786-7303 
Arkansas Russ Martin CCIM russ.martin@fsbank.com (501) 280-3524 
Central Arizona Alan Davidson CCIM alan.davidson@ccim.net (480) 257-7047 
Central Arizona Bonnie C Halley CCIM BHalley@PhxWC.com (623) 535-9707 
Central Canada Walter Lui CCIM walter.lui@century21.ca (416) 847-1824 
Central Canada David Morgan CCIM dmorgan@ccim.net (647) 227-3134 
Central Canada Sam DeCaria CCIM sam@decariarealty.com (416) 240-1776 
Central Texas Hong Lee, CCIM hlee@bridgepointinvestmentgroup.com (512) 293-4663 
Central Texas Nick Nelson, CCIM nick@longbowre.com (512) 906-6757 
Chattanooga District Jelena Butler, CCIM JelenaButler@gmail.com (423) 265-0088 
Chattanooga District Joshua Fox, CCIM joshfox@epbfi.com (423) 486-1020 
Chattanooga District Lee Harper, CCIM lee@hudson-companies.com (423) 486-1020 
Colorado / Wyoming Rebecca Martin, CCIM rmartin@pcreco.com (303) 455-0600 
Colorado / Wyoming Zachary Winters CCIM zwinters@creativerecon.com (303) 856-6704 
Connecticut Steve Patten, CCIM patten@theprotogroup.com (203) 234-6371 
East Tennessee Jay Cobble, CCIM Cobble@Providencecres.com (865) 207-9711 
East Tennessee Mackey Brownlee, CCIM Mackey@brownlee-realty.com (865) 588-5655 
Florida Jim Barnett, CCIM 


 
jbarnett@jabarnettrealty.com (813) 264-9800 


Florida Tina Marie Eloian, CCIM 
 


Tina@FloridaCommercialGroup.com (813) 997-4321 
Florida Bill Dehlinger, CCIM billdehlinger@usa.net (407) 712-5166 
Georgia Bob White, CCIM rmwhite@ccim.net (404) 688-1222 


Georgia Travis Reed, CCIM travisreed@comcast.net (706) 722-8334 


Georgia Jeff Pollock, CCIM jp@pollockcommercial.com (404) 662-2182 
Georgia Bill Adams wtadams@adamsrealtors.com (404) 688-1222 
Georgia Bill Butler bbutlar@jwbrealty.com (404) 626-1518 
Georgia Ed Nutting ed.nutting@marcusmillichap.com (404) 273-4962 
Georgia Nance Donaldson nancedonaldson@comcast.net (770) 552-2464 
Georgia Frank Simpson  frank@simpsoncompany.com (770) 532-9911 
Georgia R. Kirk Rich, CCIM krich@rresinc.com (404) 497-4200 ext. 1 
Georgia Paul Aase Paul@theascgroup.com (770) 331-4150 
Georgia Bill Johnson bjohnson@richardbowers.com (404) 816-1600 
Georgia Les Callahan lcallahan@ccim.net (770) 395-7216 
Greater El Paso Jason Hiett jason@hiettassociates.com (915) 760-4533 
Greater Los Angeles Sharon Carz, CCIM sharon@ipsprops.com (310) 985-9154 
Greater Southern California Tony M. Guglielmo, CCIM Tony@AlliedCRE.com (909) 786-4300 ext. 101 
Greater Southern California Gene Trowbridge CCIM gene@genetrowbridge.com (949) 855-8399 
Hawaii Matt Raff, CCIM matt@standardcommercial.com (808) 208-8102 
Hawaii Kirk Horiuchi Kirk.horiuchi@am.jil.com (808) 203-5701 
Hawaii Kevin Nishikawa kevin@marcusrealty.com (808) 839-7446 
Houston Gulf Coast Evelyn Ward, CCIM evelyn.ward@transwestern.net (713) 270-3352 
Houston Gulf Coast Robert C. Watson, CCIM rcwatsonre@gmail.com (713) 465-3100 
Houston Gulf Coast Andre D. Satchell, CCIM andre.satchell@marcusmillichap.com (713) 452-4200 ext. 4238 
Houston Gulf Coast A David Schwarz, CCIM dschwarz@arausa.com (713) 993-1330 
Idaho Rhonda Garland, CCIM Rhonda@GarlandGroupllc.com (208) 472-5303 
Illinois Michael Mallon mike.mallon@dkmallonre.com (630) 592-4154 
Illinois Patrick Brady, CCIM pkbrady@studley.com (312) 595-2987 
Illinois David Ellermann, CCIM david@ellermannbrokerage.com (312) 402-3283 
Indiana Regina Emberton, CCIM REmberton@MichianaRegion.com 


 
(574) 400-5432 


Indiana Eric Hillenbrand, CCIM ehillenbrand@ccim.net (317) 590-0638 
Inland NorthWest Rhonda Garland, CCIM Rhonda@GarlandGroupllc.com (208) 472-5303 
Iowa Dustin Whitehead, CCIM dustinw@lockardonline.com (319) 277-8000 
Iowa Niki DePhillips, CCIM ned@kumandgo.com (515) 457-6272 
Iowa Jennifer Cooper, CCIM jcooper@bankerstrust.com (515) 245-2401 
Iowa Brian Rosteck, CCIM brianrosteck@skogman.com (319) 350-8450 
Iowa Chris Bogenrief, CCIM cbogenrief@unitedcommercialrealestate.com (712) 224-2727 
Iowa Arlene Curry, CCIM arlenecurry@legrandrealestate.com (712) 389-4114 
Iowa Susan Pfeil, CCIM spfeil@athenelp.com (515) 342-8958 
Kansas Daryl Crotts, CCIM dcrotts@ccim.net (316) 681-3688 
Kansas David Leyh, CCIM dleyh@ccim.net (316) 371-8087 
Kansas City Frank Sciara, CCIM fsciara@grandbridge.com (913) 748-4453 
Kentucky Tony Fluhr, CCIM tfluhr@ntsdevco.com (502) 426-4800 ext. 120 
Kentucky Timothy Gramig, CCIM tim.gramig@cassidyturley.com (502) 394-2504 
Kentucky Paul Grisanti, CCIM paul@grisantigroup.com (502) 253-1811 ext. 11 
Louisiana Justin Giallonardo, CCIM Justing@dargentcompanies.com 


 
(318) 787-6049 


Louisiana Andrew Vanchiere CCIM andrew@nailakecharles.com (337) 304-1341 
Memphis Metro Shawn Massey, CCIM shawn.massey@tscg.com (901) 334-5702 
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Memphis Metro Cathy Anderson, CCIM cathy.anderson@crye-leike.com (901) 282-6312 
Memphis Metro Terry Radford, CCIM terry.radford@cbre.com (901) 260-1022 
Memphis Metro Angela Klipfel, CCIM angelaklipfel@yahoo.com (901) 827-7355 
Memphis Metro Mark Jenkins, CCIM mjenkins@comallmgt.com (901) 827-7355 


Michigan John D. Khami, CCIM jkhami@ccim.net (248) 408-1044 


Mid-Atlantic/Virginia Ralph Duarte ralph.duarte@svn.com (301) 526-2594 
Middle Tennessee /Nash Trey Kirby, CCIM tkirby@nainashville.com (615) 208-9768 
Minnesota / Dakotas Tony Carlson, CCIM tcarlson@grandbridge.com (612) 341-7886 
Minnesota / Dakotas Lori Pounds, CCIM lori.pounds@colliers.com (952)897-7820 
Minnesota / Dakotas Rob Youngquist, CCIM rob.youngquist@cushwakenm.com (952) 465-3316 
Mississippi Brian Estes, CCIM bestes@ccim.net (601) 499-4310 
Mississippi Micah McCullough micah@ucrproperties.com (601) 981-6800 
Nebraska Chris Nielsen, CCIM cnielsen@dp-mgmt.com (402) 493-2800 
New England Wayne W. Kucharski, CCIM wkucharski@brickpoint.com (781) 279-9800 
New Mexico Scooter Haynes, CCIM scooter@scmpartners.com (505) 898-6622 
New York Metro Robert Kafarski, CCIM riai@att.net (212) 568-3478 
New York Metro Neil Firtile, CCIM neil.firtle@gmail.com (347) 390-1151 
North Carolina Patrick Murray, CCIM patrick@grantmurrayre.com (910) 829-1617 
North Carolina Jay Taylor CCIM Jay.taylor@svn.com (919) 233-8077 
North Texas Debi Carter, CCIM carter@hudsonpeters.com (972) 980-1188  ext.216 
Northern California Cameron Jeffs, CCIM cameron@baileycreek.net (650) 726-0135 
Northern California  Austin Wedemeyer, Jr, CCIM austin@austinthebroker.com (707) 246-7796 
Northern California Mark Hinkins, CCIM mark.hinkins@hinkinsrea.com (925) 627-6207 
Northern Nevada / Reno Kevin Annis, CCIM kannis@archcrestnv.com (775) 852-9800  ext. 109 
Northern Nevada / Reno Reed Simmons, CCIM reed.simmons@avisonyoung.com (775)  332-2800 
Northwest Arkansas Ralph "Butch" Gurganus, CCIM butch.gurganus@colliers.com (479) 636-9000 
Ohio Andy Mills, CCIM amills@continental-realty.com (614) 883-1205 
Ohio Jeff Soclof, CCIM Jeffrey@emmcorealtygroup.com (216) 292-3700 
Ohio Jeff Greene, CCIM jeff@greeneadvisoryservices.com (216) 570-2977 
Ohio Robert Mac Biggar, CCIM mbiggar@chartwellgroup.com (216) 839-2020 
Ohio George Pofok, CCIM gpofok@crescorealestate.com (216) 525-1469 
Ohio Shad Phipps, CCIM sphipps@ccim.net (614)  430-5015 
Ohio Alison Lies, CCIM alies@mallproperties.com (614)  289-5822 
Ohio Jerry Hall, CCIM jhall@equity.net (614)  310-2186 
Ohio Leslie Biskner, CCIM lbiskner@cbscuso.com (888)  697-9555 
Ohio Alec Pacella, CCIM apacella@naidaus.com (216) 455-0925 
Oklahoma Brad Waken, CCIM brad@wakencompany.com (580)  237-5634 
Oklahoma Bob Parker, CCIM bparker@gbrproperties.com (918)  493-2525 
Oklahoma Perry Dunham, CCIM perryrdunham@sbcglobal.net (918)  627-4230 
Oklahoma Mike Kerran, CCIM mike@ccokcre.com (405)  604-3700 
Oklahoma Mendy Parish, CCIM mendy.parish@cbreok.com (918) 665-3830 
Oklahoma Neil Dailey, CCIM ndailey@mcgrawok.com (918)  853-7337 
Oklahoma Brett Price, CCIM brett.price@svn.com (405)  606-7153 
Oklahoma Monty Berry, CCIM monty@equitasrealty.com (918)  280-9900 
Oklahoma Jared Jones, CCIM jjones@porthavenpartners.com (918) 583-3483 
Oregon / SW Washington Matthew Conser, CCIM 


 
matthew@conserrealty.com (541) 619-8004 


Oregon / SW Washington Andie Edmonds, CCIM aedmonds@naiaris.com (541) 306-0042 
Oregon / SW Washington Ryan Imbrie, CCIM ryan.imbrie@svn.com (503) 208-9403 
Oregon / SW Washington Mark Illsley, CCIM millsley@orcommercial.com (541) 941-2341 
Oregon / SW Washington Kevin Reed, CCIM kevin@dkreedinvestments.com (541) 338-3002  
PA / NJ / DE Eric Gorman, CCIM  eric.gorman@cushwake.com (610) 772-2004 
PA / NJ / DE Craig Fernsler cferns@aol.com (215) 816-5835 
PA / NJ / DE Jonathan Epstein je@berger-epstein.com (610)  437-7070 ext. 212 
Poland TBD   
Puerto Rico Ryan G. Christiansen, CCIM ryan@christiansencommercial.com (787)  518-6676 
San Antonio / South Texas Lucio J. Cantu, CCIM lucio@luciojcantu.com (210)  483-5015 
San Antonio / South Texas Christi Griggs, CCIM cgriggs@peloton-sa.com (210)  299-1172 ext. 231 
San Antonio / South Texas Shahid Abdulla, CCIM shahid.abdulla@plainscapital.com (210)  321-3312 
San Diego Peter Carr, CCIM peter.carr@usbank.com 


 
(858) 334-0759 


San Diego Jerry Dunaway, CCIM jerry.dunaway@navy.mil (619) 532-3978 
San Diego Karen MacLeod, LLB, CCIM karen.macleod@sharp.com (858) 499-4863 
San Diego Jonathon Giebeler, CCIM jgiebeler@hechtsolberg.com (619)239-3444 
San Diego Daniel Weiss, CCIM dweiss@naisandiego.com (858)882-7928 
South Carolina Keith Jones, CCIM keith@naief.com (864)  678-5932 
South Carolina Patrick Palmer, CCIM ppalmer@naiavant.com (803) 744-9853 
Southern Arizona TBD   
Southern Nevada Carol Cline-Ong , CCIM ccline-ong@mdlgroup.com (702) 388-1800 
Southern Nevada Cathy Jones, CCIM cathyj@suncommercialre.com (702) 968-7320 
Southern Nevada/Las V Robin Civish, CCIM rcivish@voitco.com (702) 734-4505 
St. Louis Jim Rosen, CCIM jrosen@paceproperties.com (314)  968-9898 
St. Louis David Busker, CCIM dbusker@kochdevelopment.com (314)  333-5624 



mailto:cathy.anderson@crye-leike.com

mailto:terry.radford@cbre.com

mailto:angelaklipfel@yahoo.com

mailto:mjenkins@comallmgt.com

mailto:ralph.duarte@svn.com

mailto:lori.pounds@colliers.com

mailto:rob.youngquist@cushwakenm.com

mailto:bestes@ccim.net

mailto:micah@ucrproperties.com

mailto:cnielsen@dp-mgmt.com

mailto:riai@att.net

mailto:neil.firtle@gmail.com

mailto:patrick@grantmurrayre.com

mailto:Jay.taylor@svn.com

mailto:carter@hudsonpeters.com

mailto:cameron@baileycreek.net

mailto:austin@austinthebroker.com

mailto:mark.hinkins@hinkinsrea.com

mailto:reed.simmons@avisonyoung.com

mailto:butch.gurganus@colliers.com

mailto:amills@continental-realty.com

mailto:jeff@greeneadvisoryservices.com

mailto:mbiggar@chartwellgroup.com

mailto:gpofok@crescorealestate.com

mailto:sphipps@ccim.net

mailto:alies@mallproperties.com

mailto:jhall@equity.net

mailto:lbiskner@cbscuso.com

mailto:apacella@naidaus.com

mailto:brad@wakencompany.com

mailto:bparker@gbrproperties.com

mailto:perryrdunham@sbcglobal.net

mailto:mike@ccokcre.com

mailto:mendy.parish@cbreok.com

mailto:ndailey@mcgrawok.com

mailto:brett.price@svn.com

mailto:monty@equitasrealty.com

mailto:jjones@porthavenpartners.com

mailto:ryan.imbrie@svn.com

mailto:ryan@christiansencommercial.com

mailto:cgriggs@peloton-sa.com

mailto:karen.macleod@sharp.com

mailto:keith@naief.com

mailto:ccline-ong@mdlgroup.com

mailto:rcivish@voitco.com

mailto:jrosen@paceproperties.com

mailto:dbusker@kochdevelopment.com





St. Louis David Biales, CCIM david.biales@am.jll.com (314)  261-7368 
St. Louis Rebekah Bahn, CCIM rebekah.bahn@colliers.com (314)  719-2034 
Upstate New York Louise Giuliano amerasia@nycap.rr.com 


 
(518) 952-0665 


Utah Jan Wilking, CCIM jwilking@pru-utah.com (435)  901-1985 
Utah Monica Rafferty, CCIM Monica.rafferty@coldwellutah.com (801)  947-8397 
Washington State Michael Armanious, CCIM marmanious@kw.com (253) 988-6115 
Washington State Robert DiPietrae, CCIM rdipietrae@hpapts.com (206)  521-7221 
Washington State Amy Robitaille, CCIM amy@commercialmls.com (425)  952-2733 
Western Canada Mohamed Elkayal, CCIM melkayal@xplornet.com (780)  906-5822 
Western Canada Lani Jo Weaver, CCM lani_weaver@telus.net (604)  715-9318 
Wisconsin Tom Treder, CCIM ttreder@cpa-wi.com (414)  271-7597 
Wisconsin Nicole Willoughby, CCIM  nwilloughby@irgens.com (414) 443-2584 
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